WATER RESOURCES DATA—WASHINGTON, 2005 17
DOWNSTREAM ORDER AND STATION NUMBER
Since October 1, 1950, hydrologic-station records in USGS reports have been listed in order of
downstream direction along the main stream. All stations on a tributary entering upstream from a main-
stream station are listed before that station. A station on a tributary entering between two main-stream
stations is listed between those stations. A similar order is followed in listing stations on first rank, second
rank, and other ranks of tributaries. The rank of any tributary on which a station is located with respect to
the stream to which it is immediately tributary is indicated by an indention in that list of stations in the

number. The stations are numbered in downstream order as described above between stations of
consecutive 8-digit numbers.
NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR WELLS AND MISCELLANEOUS SITES
The USGS well and miscellaneous site-numbering system is based on the grid system of latitude and
longitude. The system provides the geographic location of the well or miscellaneous site and a unique
number for each site. The number consists of 15 digits. The first 6 digits denote the degrees, minutes, and
seconds of latitude, and the next 7 digits denote degrees, minutes, and seconds of longitude; the last 2
digits are a sequential number for wells within a 1-second grid. In the event that the latitude-longitude
coordinates for a well and miscellaneous site are the same, a sequential number such as “01,” “02,” and so
forth, would be assigned as one would for wells (see fig. 7). The 8-digit, downstream order station numbers
are not assigned to wells and miscellaneous sites where only random water-quality samples or discharge
measurements are taken.
The USGS assigns numbers to wells and springs in Washington that identify their location in a
township, range, and section (fig. 7). Well number 12N/26E-31C01 indicates, successively, the township
(T.12 N.) and range (R.26 E) north and east of the Willamette base line and meridian. The first number
following the hyphen indicates the section (31) within the township, and the letter following the section
number gives the 40-acre subdivision of the section, as shown below (fig. 7). The number (01) following
the letter is the sequence number of the well within the 40-acre subdivision. This number indicates that the
well was the second one inventoried by the USGS personnel in that 40-acre tract. An "S" following the
sequence number indicates that the site is a spring, a "D1" after the sequence number indicates that the
original reported depth of the well has been change once, and successive numbers indicate the number of
changes in the well depth.
18 WATER RESOURCES DATA—WASHINGTON, 2005
125°
49°
48°
47°
46°
124° 123° 122° 121° 120° 118° 117°119°
Willamette Meridian
Willamette Base Line
SECTIO N 23
10N/37E-23R0 1
ABCD
E F G H
JKLM
N P Q R
R. 37 E.
123456
7 12
1318
19 2423
2530
31 32 33 34 35 36
T.
10
N.
118°
08'
15"16" 14"
46°19'35"
36"
34"
46°19'35"
118°08'15"
Local identifier
(10N37E-23R01)
well-numbering
Latitude and Longitude
(461935 1180815)
well-numbering
W A S H I N G T O N
Figure 7.  Well-numbering systems used in the State of Washington.
WATER RESOURCES DATA—WASHINGTON, 2005 19
SPECIAL NETWORKS AND PROGRAMS
Hydrologic Benchmark Network is a network of 61 sites in small drainage basins in 39 States that
was established in 1963 to provide consistent streamflow data representative of undeveloped watersheds